
ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

44.9588.86USAMariel MILLER / Rockne BRUBAKER 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Tw1 4.5 -0.44 -1 0 0 -2 0 -1 0 -1 0 -2 4.06
2
3
4

3STh
5Li1
2A

1

4.5 0 1 10 0 0 1 1 10
5.0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
3.3

0.35
0.06

-1.40 -3 -2 -1 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1

4.85
5.06
1.90

43.91

-100000-100 3.52-1-0.183.72A+2T+SEQ5
000000011 3.0600.063.03Li16

7 2.0SpSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
8 4.5 0.09 0 4.590 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 03TTh
9 2.0FCoSp1 0.03 0 2.03-1 0 0 1 1 -1 0 00

10 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.011 5Li1 0.00 0 5.000 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.012 BiDs1 -0.18 0 2.820 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0
4.013 PCoSp2 0.06 0 4.060 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

46.5 44.95

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
5.25
5.75

5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.50
5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50
5.25 5.75 5.00 5.25 6.00 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.75

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

5.53
5.28
5.63

Choreography 5.50 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 6.00 5.501.60 5.41
Interpretation 5.75 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.751.60 5.59

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 43.91

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

41.1487.64RUSTatiana KOKAREVA / Egor GOLOVKIN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3LoTh1 5.0 0.61 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 5.61
2
3
4

2A
2T+2T
PCoSp1

2

3.3 0 1 10 1 1 1 0 00
2.6 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1
3.5

0.50
-0.04
0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.80
2.56
3.50

46.50

1100-10-1-10 3.490-0.013.52Tw5
101110111 5.0300.534.53STh6

7 3.53Li2 0.38 1 3.882 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1
8 3.0 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0BiDs1
9 2.0SpSt1 -0.04 -1 1.960 -1 0 1 0 0 0 00

10 3.03Li1 0.00 0 3.000 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.011 FCSp1 -0.30 -1 1.70-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -2
2.012 SlSt1 -0.04 0 1.960 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.513 2Li1 0.15 0 1.651 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1

39.4 41.14

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.50
5.50

6.50 4.75 5.25 5.50 6.75 6.25 5.50 6.00 5.75
6.75 4.50 5.25 5.25 6.25 6.50 5.25 5.75 5.50
6.75 5.00 5.50 5.50 7.00 6.50 5.50 6.50 5.75

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

5.81
5.66
5.94

Choreography 5.75 6.75 5.00 5.50 5.50 6.50 6.50 5.50 6.00 5.251.60 5.81
Interpretation 5.50 6.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 6.75 6.75 5.25 6.25 5.501.60 5.84

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 46.50

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

40.9574.56RUSElena EFAIEVA / Alexei MENSHIKOV 3.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw1 3.5 -1.00 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.50
2
3
4

3S
3Li1
3LoTh

3

4.5 0 0 -1-1 -2 0 -1 0 -10
3.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
5.0

-0.50
0.06

-1.23 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2

4.00
3.06
3.77

36.61

100110011 3.8110.313.53Li25
-3-3-3-2-3-2-3-3-3 0.59-3-2.012.62A+SEQ6

7 2.0FCSp1 -0.30 -1 1.70-1 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 -2
8 4.5 0.79 2 5.291 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 13STh
9 3.1SpSt2 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 00

10 3.0FiDs1 0.00 0 3.000 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5.011 5Li1 0.13 0 5.130 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
2.012 CiSt1 -1.00 -3 1.00-3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
4.013 PCoSp2 0.00 0 4.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45.7 40.95

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.50
4.25

4.75 4.00 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.50 4.25 5.50 4.75
4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.50 4.25 4.50 4.25
4.75 3.75 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.50 3.75 4.00 4.50

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.78
4.53
4.44

Choreography 4.50 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 4.00 4.75 4.751.60 4.63
Interpretation 4.50 4.75 4.00 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.50 4.00 4.00 4.501.60 4.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 36.61

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-3.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -3.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

37.4373.45USALindsey SEITZ / Andy SEITZ 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw1 3.5 -0.04 1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 3.46
2
3
4

3STh
2Lo
5Li1

4

4.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
1.5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.0

-2.00
0.06
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0

2.50
1.56
5.00

37.02

001000010 3.0600.063.02LoTh5
000101001 5.1300.135.05Li16

7 0.71F+1T+SEQ -0.11 0 0.590 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 0 -2 -3
8 2.5 0.25 1 2.750 1 -1 0 1 0 1 0 1CCoSp1
9 2.0CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 00

10 3.03Li1 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0
2.011 SpSt1 -0.04 -1 1.960 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -2
3.012 FiDs1 0.00 -1 3.000 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.513 PCoSp1 -0.08 -1 3.420 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0

39.2 37.43

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.00
4.25

5.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.00 4.25
5.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.50 5.00 4.00
5.50 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.25 4.25

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.69
4.50
4.69

Choreography 4.25 5.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 5.50 4.50 5.00 4.501.60 4.63
Interpretation 4.25 5.75 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 5.75 4.50 5.25 4.251.60 4.63

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 37.02

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

36.0563.00GBRStacey KEMP / David KING 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw1 3.5 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3.50
2
3
4

2Lo
3STh
PCoSp1

5

1.5 0 -2 -1-1 -1 -2 -1 0 -1-1
4.5 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
3.5

-0.30
-2.00
-0.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1

1.20
2.50
3.46

27.95

-200000001 3.0000.003.03Li15
-3-2-2-2-2-2-1-2-2 0.75-3-0.651.41F+2T+SEQ6

7 2.0SpSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2
8 3.0 0.13 1 3.130 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 02LoTh
9 5.05Li1 -0.04 -1 4.960 0 0 0 0 1 -1 00

10 2.0FCoSp1 -0.11 -1 1.890 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1
2.011 SlSt1 -0.34 -1 1.66-1 -2 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -2 -1
5.012 5Li1 0.00 0 5.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.013 FiDs1 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

39.4 36.05

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.75
4.00

4.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.00
3.75 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.00
4.00 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.50 2.75

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

3.50
3.53
3.44

Choreography 4.00 4.00 3.75 2.75 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.001.60 3.53
Interpretation 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.251.60 3.47

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 27.95

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

31.5958.09POLJoanna DUSIK / Patryk SZALASNY 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

5Li11 5.0 0.03 1 0 1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 5.03
2
3
4

2TTh
2S+2T+SEQ
4Li1

6

2.5 -1 0 00 0 0 0 0 00
2.1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -2
3.0

0.00
-0.19
0.09 0 1 1 -1 0 1 0 0 -1 0

2.50
1.91
3.09

26.50

00-1000000 3.96-2-0.044.0PCoSp25
000000000 2.5000.002.52STh6

7 0.51F -0.21 -2 0.29-2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3
8 2.0 -0.19 -1 1.810 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1SlSt1
9 3.52Tw -0.38 -1 3.120 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1-2

10 2.0SpSt1 -0.04 -1 1.960 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.511 CCoSp1 -0.26 -2 2.24-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1
3.012 FiDs1 0.18 1 3.180 1 0 0 1 0 0 -1 0

32.6 31.59

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.75
3.00

3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.25 3.00 2.75
3.25 3.75 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.75 2.75 2.50
3.25 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.25 2.50

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

3.38
3.25
3.31

Choreography 3.00 3.50 4.00 3.00 3.75 4.00 3.00 3.50 3.00 2.751.60 3.34
Interpretation 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.00 2.751.60 3.28

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.50

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Harghita Cup
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

30.4856.34UKRDaria BEZKOROVAINAIA / Bogdan BEREZENKO 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2T1 1.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.30
2
3
4

2Tw
3LoTh
5Li1

7

3.5 -1 0 00 -1 -1 -1 0 -10
5.0 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
5.0

-0.15
-2.00
-0.34 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1

3.35
3.00
4.66

26.86

-1-10-20-1-1-2-1 1.70-1-0.302.0CoSp15
001000000 2.5000.002.52TTh6

7 3.03Li1 -0.08 -1 2.920 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0
8 1.8 -0.19 -1 1.61-1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -11A+2Lo+SEQ
9 2.0SpSt1 -0.23 -2 1.770 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -10

10 3.0FiDs1 -0.26 0 2.74-1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0
2.011 SlSt1 -0.19 -1 1.81-1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1
3.512 PCoSp1 -0.38 -2 3.12-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -3 -2

34.6 30.48

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.00
2.75

3.75 3.00 3.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.00
3.25 2.25 2.75 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.00
3.50 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.25 2.75

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

3.44
3.25
3.34

Choreography 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.001.60 3.38
Interpretation 2.75 3.25 3.00 3.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.001.60 3.38

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.86

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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